MARSHALL COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
513 6™ Street
Moundsville, West Virginia 26041

(304) 845-7840

Due to some unforeseen circumstances with phone lines. At this time the guickest
way to reach us during business hours would be by email. Listed is the new email address

for all Health Department staff.

Jo Ann Dobbs, Administrator
Vickie Earnest, Admin. Assist
Mimi Logston, Office Assist
Lydia Takemoto, Sanitarian
Tom Bonar, Sanitarian
Bonnie Bunch, Office Assist

Charlene Rine, Dental Hygienist

Chris Earnest, Threat Prep. Coord.

Rebecca Yoho, Nurse
Marisa Houck, Nurse

Misty Merinar, Nursing Director

jdobbs@marshallcountywv.gov
vearnest@marshallcountywv.gov
mlogston@marshallcountywv.gov
ltakmoto@marshallcountywv.gov
tbonar@marshallcountywv.gov
bbunch@marshallcountywy.gov
crine@marshallcountywv.gov
cearnest@marshallcountywv.gov
christopher.a.earnest@wv.gov
ryoho@marshallcountywv.gov
mhouck@marshallcountywv.gov

mmerinar@marshallcountywv.gov

Phone lines at the temporary location are still working and messages are being
retrieved and monitored frequently. |f you call 304-845-7840, please leave a message and

we will return your call as soon as possible.

Sorry for any inconvenience. And thank you for your understanding and patience as

we transition into this new building.



